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Calendar
Academic Year 2025/2026

Term 1 – Autumn Term 2025

Schedule Date

All Staff Return Sunday 25th August 2025

First day of term – return students Sunday 1st September 2025

First day of term - new students Sunday 3rd September 2025

Prophet’s Birthday* Friday 5th October 2025

Staff Professional Development Day Friday 10th October 2025

Half Term Monday 13th to Wednesday 15th October 2025

National day* Wednesday 26th November 2025

Family Winter Fair Saturday 29th November 2025

Last day of term Friday 5th December 2025

Term 2 – Spring Term 2026

Schedule Date

First Day of Term Monday 5th January 2026

Sports Day* Thursday 15th January 2026

Staff Professional Development Day Friday 6th February 2026 (No classes for students)

A day in the life of my child* Tuesday February 17th 2026

Last day of Term Friday 20th March 2026

Term 3 – Summer Term 2026

Schedule Date

First day of Term Monday 6th April 2026

Concert* Wednesday 29th April 2026   

Last day of term for students Friday 26th June 2026

Last day for staff Thursday 2nd July 2026

•	 *Holiday as per sighting of the moon, therefore the date is subject to change. 
•	 Please note that all national and public holidays will be announced in the press by UAE authorities.
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